
 

Inter

 

To: Honorable Board of Supervisors

From: Sheriff Greg Munks
 

 
Subject: Amendment to the Agreement with Allied Barton for Maple Street 

Correctional Center construction site security.
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Adopt a resolution authorizing the Sheriff or Sheriff's designee to execute an 
amendment to the agreement with Allied Barton to provide construction site security for 
the Maple Street Correctional Center
not to exceed $190,000, and extending the term through March 31, 2016.
 
BACKGROUND: 
In December 2010, the County acquired a 4.85 acre parcel of land located on Maple 
Street in Redwood City.  In October 2011, the Board of Supervisors approved a jail 
project at the site and authorized the Sheriff to proceed with a replacement jail facility 
with a rated bed capacity of 488
a first floor warm shell.  On April 28, 2015, the Board approved the Maple Street 
Correctional Center (MSCC) Phase 2 
the area initially designated as a warm shell will be constructed and equipped as part of 
the secure area of the jail.   
 
DISCUSSION: 
Allied Barton, the existing security contractor for 
has been under separate contract to provide construction site security during the 
building of MSCC. This security has provided protection against vandalism and theft at 
the construction site, thereby saving the County money and time. It is anticipated that 
the Sheriff’s Office will move inmates into MSCC during March 2016. When that occurs, 
the facility will be secured and staffed 24/7 by Sheriff’s Office personnel. Prior to that 
time, it is essential that site security be maintained to prevent unauthorized access and 
criminal acts at the facility.  
 

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO 
Inter-Departmental Correspondence 

Sheriff's Office 

Date:  November 12
Board Meeting Date: December 8

Special Notice / Hearing:  None 
Vote Required:  Majority 

 
Honorable Board of Supervisors 

Sheriff Greg Munks 

Amendment to the Agreement with Allied Barton for Maple Street 
Correctional Center construction site security. 

authorizing the Sheriff or Sheriff's designee to execute an 
the agreement with Allied Barton to provide construction site security for 

the Maple Street Correctional Center, increasing the amount by $90,000 
and extending the term through March 31, 2016.

2010, the County acquired a 4.85 acre parcel of land located on Maple 
Street in Redwood City.  In October 2011, the Board of Supervisors approved a jail 
project at the site and authorized the Sheriff to proceed with a replacement jail facility 

d bed capacity of 488-522, an additional 88 non-secure transitional beds, and 
a first floor warm shell.  On April 28, 2015, the Board approved the Maple Street 
Correctional Center (MSCC) Phase 2 – 1st Floor Build-Out (Build-Out).  In this phase, 

nitially designated as a warm shell will be constructed and equipped as part of 

, the existing security contractor for the San Mateo County Sheriff’s Office,
contract to provide construction site security during the 

building of MSCC. This security has provided protection against vandalism and theft at 
the construction site, thereby saving the County money and time. It is anticipated that 

ll move inmates into MSCC during March 2016. When that occurs, 
the facility will be secured and staffed 24/7 by Sheriff’s Office personnel. Prior to that 
time, it is essential that site security be maintained to prevent unauthorized access and 

. 

. 

. 

 

November 12, 2015 
December 8, 2015 

 
 

Amendment to the Agreement with Allied Barton for Maple Street 

authorizing the Sheriff or Sheriff's designee to execute an 
the agreement with Allied Barton to provide construction site security for 

increasing the amount by $90,000 to an amount 
and extending the term through March 31, 2016. 

2010, the County acquired a 4.85 acre parcel of land located on Maple 
Street in Redwood City.  In October 2011, the Board of Supervisors approved a jail 
project at the site and authorized the Sheriff to proceed with a replacement jail facility 

secure transitional beds, and 
a first floor warm shell.  On April 28, 2015, the Board approved the Maple Street 

Out).  In this phase, 
nitially designated as a warm shell will be constructed and equipped as part of 

San Mateo County Sheriff’s Office, 
contract to provide construction site security during the 

building of MSCC. This security has provided protection against vandalism and theft at 
the construction site, thereby saving the County money and time. It is anticipated that 

ll move inmates into MSCC during March 2016. When that occurs, 
the facility will be secured and staffed 24/7 by Sheriff’s Office personnel. Prior to that 
time, it is essential that site security be maintained to prevent unauthorized access and 



. 

. 

. 

Approval of this resolution will authorize the Sheriff or Sheriff’s designee to execute the 
amendment to the agreement with Allied Barton in order to extend their security 
services through the end of March 2016. The amendment will also increase the contract 
amount by $90,000 to an amount not to exceed $190,000. The full amount of the 
amendment is included in the approved Sheriff’s Office Jail Planning Bureau Budget.  
 
County Counsel has reviewed and approved the resolution as to form. 
 
Approval of this resolution contributes to the Shared Vision 2025 outcome of a 
Collaborative Community by ensuring a safe and cost effective MSCC facility. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
The amendment to the agreement with Allied Barton will increase the amount by 
$90,000 to an amount not to exceed $190,000, as well as extend the term through 
March 31, 2016. The full amount of this amendment is included in the approved Sheriff’s 
Office Jail Planning Bureau Budget. 
 


